BACH Fall 2025 Ride-A-Test
Bess Bruton, Judge

On-the-Bit Farms, Nov 8, 2025

A lovely day, not too hot and not too cool and wonderful footing at Donna Meyer’s On-the-Bit Farm was
ready for us on November 8, 2025 for the Fall Ride-A-Test. Bess Bruton (L graduate and Region 9
director) was our judge/clinician. Jinny Johnson, Sarah Smith and Donna Meyer all took turns scribing,

and scoring. The tests ranged from Intro to Fourth Level and Bess handled them all with insight and
charity.

Aynsleigh and lan discuss try out fourth level.

Bess greets Sophie and Iceman.

Scroll down to the end for results.




Horse

Sharp Dressed Man
Conejo

Snowdonia Song
Iceman

Sir lan Scott

BACH Ride-A-Test

8-Nov-25

Judge: Bess Bruton
Place: On-the-Bit Farm

Rider

Tessa Guerra
Joana Rocha
Jose Bermudez
Sophie Gardner
Aynsleigh Fettig

Test

Intro C
Training 1
First 2
First 2
Fourth 1

Score

68.50%
64.20%
61.40%
66.80%
59.30%



