BACH Fall 2025 Ride-A-Test

Bess Bruton, Judge

On-the-Bit Farms, Nov 8, 2025

A lovely day, not too hot and not too cool and wonderful footing at Donna Meyer's On-the-Bit Farm was ready for us on November 8, 2025 for the Fall Ride-A-Test. Bess Bruton (L graduate and Region 9 director) was our judge/clinician. Jinny Johnson, Sarah Smith and Donna Meyer all took turns scribing, and scoring. The tests ranged from Intro to Fourth Level and Bess handled them all with insight and charity.



Aynsleigh and Ian discuss try out fourth level.

Bess greets Sophie and Iceman.

Scroll down to the end for results.





BACH Ride-A-Test 8-Nov-25

Judge: Bess Bruton
Place: On-the-Bit Farm

Horse	Rider	Test	Score
Sharp Dressed Man	Tessa Guerra	Intro C	68.50%
Conejo	Joana Rocha	Training 1	64.20%
Snowdonia Song	Jose Bermudez	First 2	61.40%
Iceman	Sophie Gardner	First 2	66.80%
Sir Ian Scott	Aynsleigh Fettig	Fourth 1	59.30%